Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwok Pong Chan	08/10/2007
Joshua McClellan Croll	08/07/2007
Balakrishnan Ganesan	08/23/2007
Marcus J. Harrigan	08/06/2007
Farid Fouad Khouri	08/06/2007
Gurram Kishan	08/23/2007
Ritesh Mathur	08/23/2007
Rachel Marie Suffield	08/03/2007
Wenhui Wang	08/06/2007
James Mitchell White	08/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11766227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: Inolan@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

PATENT REEL: 019753 FRAME: 0185

500342995

00 0V 0 II

Address Line 2: Leah M. Reimer Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002 207874-3 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah M. Reimer **Total Attachments: 28** source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif source=Assignment#page11.tif source=Assignment#page12.tif source=Assignment#page13.tif source=Assignment#page14.tif source=Assignment#page15.tif source=Assignment#page16.tif source=Assignment#page17.tif source=Assignment#page18.tif source=Assignment#page19.tif source=Assignment#page20.tif source=Assignment#page21.tif source=Assignment#page22.tif source=Assignment#page23.tif source=Assignment#page24.tif source=Assignment#page25.tif

source=Assignment#page26.tif source=Assignment#page27.tif source=Assignment#page28.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019753 FRAME: 0186

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Ryan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lanc, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER **COMPOSITES**" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. <i>(</i>	an Oro ER	Date:	8/10/07
Witnessed by:	wok Pong Chan	Date:	08/10/07
Tribilosbeta oyt	Signature Lackson		
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness	Date:	8/10/07
	Signature XIAOLAN Printed Name of Witness		

2.		Date:
	shua McClellan Croll	
Witnessed by		Date:
withomod by	Signature	
	PrintedName of Witness	-
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
3		Date:
Ba	lakrishnan Ganesan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
4		Date:
4. <u>M</u>	arcus J. Harrigan	Date.
Witnessed by:		
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

5. <u> </u>	FRCh	Date:	8/6/107	
Fa	rid Fouad Khouri		,	
Witnessed by:	Davil B. ISMI Signature	Date:	8/6/07	
_	David B. 1711			
•	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by		Date:	8/6/07	
Witnessed by:	Signature PATCE	Date.		
•	Printed Name of Witness			
6.		Date:		
	ırram Kishan			
With a cond have		Datas		
withessed by.	Signature	Date.	MI	
-				
	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
	Signature			
•	Printed Name of Witness			
	Finited Ivalue of Witness			
7		Date:		
KII	tesh Mathur			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
•	Signature			
•	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:	C!	Date:		
	Signature			
•	Printed Name of Witness			

8		Date:
Ra	achel Marie Suffield	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	*************************************	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
9.		_ Date:
W	enhui Wang	
Witnessed by:	0	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
10. <u>Jou</u>	mes Mitchell White	Date: 08/10/07
	and A	, ,
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: <u>08/10/07</u>
	Vathenne Llockson	
	Printed Name of Witness	01.1
Witnessed by: .	L'à aol - A-	Date: 8/10/07
	Signature XIAOLAN WED	,
	Printed Name of Witness	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Ryan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER **COMPOSITES**" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, intinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:
	wok Pong Chan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
·	Signature	
,	Printed Name of Witness	····

	1 11 11 11	/ , _
2. //pc	114(la(M	Date: 44. 1,2007
Jos	shua McClellan Croll	
Witnessed by:	David J. Moore Signature	Date: Aug 7, 2007 Date: Aug 7, 2007
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness	Date: Ang 7, 2007
3Ba	lakrishnan Ganesan	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
Witnessed by: _	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
4Ma	arcus J. Harrigan	Date:
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	

Printed Name of Witness

5		Date:	
Farid Fouad Khouri			
Witnessed by:		Date:	
·	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
6		Date:	
G	urram Kishan		
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
<i>7</i>		Date:	
Ri	tesh Mathur		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
-	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness	_	

8		Date:
R	achel Marie Suffield	
Witnessed by:	- The second	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
9		Date:
W	enhui Wang	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	_
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
10.		Date:
Ja	mes Mitchell White	
Witnessed by:	C' .	Date:
	Signature	_
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: _		Date:
•	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Ryan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER COMPOSITES" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional. continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1,		Date:	
Kv	wok Pong Chan		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	rimed Name of witness	Date:	
withessed by,	Signature	Date.	
	Printed Name of Witness	and a second	

2.		Date:	
Jo	shua McClellan Croll	-	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
3.	1200	Date:	2300/ Ang. 2007
Ba	lakrishnan Ganesan		
Witnessed by:	Shuboush sca	Date:	23rd Aub, 2007
	Signature SIMPASHOLE SLIAN	nuv AT	HAN
•	SITURASITE SWAT	· Ha s · i	
Witnessed by:	Simoture.	Date:	23rd Aug 2007
	oignature.		
	SKRIKANT BNAT Printed Name of Witness		
4.	,	Date:	
M	arcus J. Harrigan		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature	•	The second secon
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
	Signature		The state of the s
-	Printed Name of Witness		

5		Date:
Fa	rid Fouad Khouri	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date:
6	Printed Name of Witness	Date: 23rd August, 2007
Gi Witnessed by:	Signature SHRIKANT BHAT	Date: 23rd August, 2007 Date: 23rd Aug, 2007
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness	Date: 23 rd Aug. 2007
7. <u> </u>	tesh Mathur	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	

8.		Date:
Ra	chel Marie Suffield	
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
- -	Printed Name of Witness	_
9		Date:
W	enhui Wang	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	- - · ·
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	 :
10.		Date:
Ja	mes Mitchell White	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
·	Signature	
	Drinted Name of Witness	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Ryan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER" COMPOSITES" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Kv	vok Pong Chan		
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness		

2		Date:	
Jo	oshua McClellan Croll	-	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	H
*	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		e e e
3		Date:	
В	alakrishnan Ganesan		·
Witnessed by:	· .	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	G:	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
4. 2n	ween & Harrigan	Date:	8/6/2007
Witnessed by:	Jacus J. Harrigan Mother SScott	Date:	8/6/2007
(Witnessed by:	Signature Ma+Hrew S. Scott Printed Name of Witness Signature WI JAM H. OPFLANDIN Printed Name of Witness		8/6/2007

5		Date:
Farid Fouad Khouri		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
6.		Date:
G	urram Kishan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
7.		Date:
Ri	tesh Mathur	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_

8.		Date:	
Rachel Marie Suffield			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
9.		Date:	
W	enhui Wang		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
,	Printed Name of Witness	_	
10.		Date:	
Ja	mes Mitchell White		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness	_	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Rvan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER COMPOSITES" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		_ Date:
Kv	vok Pong Chan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	•
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	_
-	Printed Name of Witness	-

2.		Date:
Joshua McClellan Croll		
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	-
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
.	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
3.		Date:
Ba	lakrishnan Ganesan	Date:
Witnessed by		Date:
Williessed by.	Signature	Date.
	Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
4.		Date:
M	arcus J. Harrigan	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

5.		Date:	
Fa	arid Fouad Khouri		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
•	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
·	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
6.		Date:	
G	urram Kishan		Hill 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1
Witnessed by:		Date:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signature	4.44	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
	tesh Mathur		
7.	4 1 20	Date: A 49 23, 24	>07
Ri	tesh Mathur	/	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: 15/49 23	2007
	Signature		
-	Tripta Saini Printed Name of Witness	·	
Witness - 1 1	1 Venti.	Du A 2 2 7	2-10
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: 7 2-3	/
_	Sukriti Goel	<i>,</i> 1/	
	Printed Name of Witness		

8.		Date:
Rachel Marie Suffield		
Witnessed by:		_ Date:
•	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
9.		Date:
	enhui Wang	
Witnessed by:	·	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
10.		Date:
Ja	mes Mitchell White	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Ryan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER COMPOSITES" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Kv	vok Pong Chan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	•	
	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:		_ Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

2.		Date:	
	shua McClellan Croll		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
3.		Date:	
Ba	lakrishnan Ganesan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
•	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
4.		Date:	
M	arcus J. Harrigan		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature	·	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

5.		Date:
Fa	nrid Fouad Khouri	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
6		Date:
Gi	urram Kishan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-
7. <u> </u>		Date:
	tesh Mathur	
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
•	Printed Name of Witness	-

8. Rae	hel Syspelle	_ Date: 8/3/07
R	achel Marie Syffield	
Witnessed by:	Signature 2	Date: 8/3/07
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature Ridge	Date: 8-3-07
	Printed Name of Witness	•
		,
9.	enhui Wang	_ Date:
w.	emiui wang	
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	· ·
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	•
10.		_ Date:
	mes Mitchell White	
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Kwok Pong Chan of 34 Riding Club Road, Troy, NY 12180, Joshua McClellan Croll of 3820 New Harmony Road, Evansville, IN 47720, Balakrishnan Ganesan of No. 104, 2nd Floor, M.V. Residency, Near Ryan International School, Brookefield, Kundalahalli, BTM II Stage Bangalore, Karnataka India, Marcus J. Harrigan of 324 Braddock Street, Frostburg, MD 21532, Farid Fouad Khouri of 6 Tamarack Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065, Gurram Kishan of Flot No. 103, MV. Residency Near Ryan International School Brookefield Karnataka, Banglaore, India, Ritesh Mathur of A-303, Saheta Apartments Plot 30, Sector 4 Dwarka New Delhi, India, Rachel Marie Suffield of 53 Bellwood Farms Lane, Greenville, SC 29607, Wenhui Wang of 288 Grove Street, Apt. 8, Auburndale, MA 02466, and James Mitchell White of 1566 Valencia Road, Niskayuna, NY 12309, sell and assign to General Electric Company of 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR POLYMER **COMPOSITES**" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Kv	vok Pong Chan		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness	-	
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness	-	

2.		Date:
	oshua McClellan Croll	
Witnessed by:		Date:
,,	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_ .
Witnessed by:		Date:
J	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
3.		Date:
Ba	alakrishnan Ganesan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
Williamon of	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
4.		Date:
	arcus J. Harrigan	Dato.
Witnessed by:		Date:
7, 1010bbca 55.	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

5.		Date:
F	arid Fouad Khouri	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
·	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
6.		Date:
***************************************	urram Kishan	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
7.		Date
***************************************	tesh Mathur	Date:
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

a		Date:	
8Rach	el Marie Suffield		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Withesact of .	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Williopade 53.	Signature	_	
•	Printed Name of Witness	-	
	ma De	Date:	8/6/07
9. — We	nhui Wang		•
Witnessed by: _	lola -	_ Date: _	08/06/07
W 10103306 0 1.	Signature Vi Shi		
•	Printed Name of Witness		/ / ¬
Witnessed by:	Juenn Mr	Date: _	8/6/07
M INVOSPEC OF C	Signature VUEGANG ZH	ANG	
,	Printed Name of Witness		
		Date:	
10	mes Mitchell White		
		Date:	
Witnessed by	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness	********	
Witnessed by		Date:	
Williessen rig.	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		